
 JAY   ENGINEERING   COMPANY,   INC.
      P.O. Box 1220    (512) 259-3882  
     Leander, TX 78646      Fax 259-8016

Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-4780

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 6 
DATE: April 27, 2021
AGREEMENT DATE: April 3, 2019

NAME OF PROJECT: Wilbarger Creek Wastewater Treatment and Collection System 
Improvements

OWNER: City of Manor

CONTRACTOR: Excel Construction Services, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Justification:

Item No. 1 - Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.O.6-1, Misc. Freeze Repair Work including 
NPW and filter systems repairs and re-insulation @ $18,683.00/LS

Item No. 2 - Add 1 LS Change Order Item C.O.6-2, 8” Drain Revisions and SCADA system 
credit @ ($6,669.00)/LS

Item No. 3 - Add 1 LS TAS-Required Accessibility Barrier and Locker Room Bench @ 
$1,307.00/LS

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $16,722,300.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $17,255,735.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased or (decreased) by:
$13,321.00
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $17,269,056.00

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased or (decreased) by 5 calendar days for Base and 
Alternate Bid D for substantial completion of treatment plant expansion and new on-site lift 
station, 5 days for sludge processing work, and 12 calendar days for final completion of all 
work.  The date for substantial completion of Base and Alternate Bid D treatment plant 
expansion and new on-site lift station work will be June 1, 2020.  The date for substantial 
completion of Base Bid sludge processing at existing plant work will be September 28, 2020, 
2020.  The date for final completion of all Base and Alternate Bid D work will be January 20, 
2021. 

Approvals Required:
To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the 
scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the 
SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.



Recommended by: _Frank T. Phelan, P.E._______ Signed: ____________________________
Engineer

Ordered by: _______________________________Signed: ____________________________
Owner

Accepted by: ______________________________ Signed____________________________
Contractor

DAVID WOLFF

fphelan
Signature Stamp


